THE  B I G  BOY
A complete tool set that comes
in our largest storage units.
The chest and roll cab are a
huge 41” wide and are full
depth, providing ample space
for expansion.
254pc 41” Tool Chest, Roller Cabinet & Assorted Tools
8 Drawer Tool Chest, Racing Series (RMS6157)
11 Drawer Roller Cabinet, Racing Series (RMS6158)
125pc 1/4” Dr, 3/8” Dr, 1/2” Dr Complete Metric Socket Set and Drive Accessories Tray (KCT2369F)
16pc Plier and Adjustable Wrench Tray (CGT0032F)
17pc Screwdriver Tray (SD0403F)
46pc Ring and Open End Spanner Tray (WRT1420F)
46pc Precision Screwdrivers, Bit Driver and Assorted Bits Tray (WST0299)
24oz Ball Pein Hammer (648330H)
Professional Hacksaw (DD0027)
CCT0021F
THE  B I G  BOY
125pc 1/4” Dr, 3/8” Dr, 1/2” Dr
Socket Set and Accessories Tray
1/4” Dr (6pt) 4mm, 5mm, 5.5mm, 6mm, 7mm, 8mm, 9mm, 10mm, 11mm,
12mm, 1/4”, 5/16”
(Deep 6pt) 4mm, 5mm, 6mm, 7mm, 8mm, 9mm, 10mm, 12mm
3/8” Dr (12pt) 10mm, 12mm, 13mm, 14mm, 15mm, 16mm, 17mm, 18mm,
19mm, 3/8”, 7/16”, 1/2”
(Deep 6pt) 10mm, 11mm, 12mm, 13mm, 14mm, 15mm, 16mm
1/2” Dr (12pt) 12mm, 13mm, 14mm, 15mm, 17mm, 18mm, 19mm, 20mm,
21mm, 22mm, 24mm, 27mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm 1/2”, 9/16”, 5/8”,
3/4”, 7/8”, 15/16”, 1”
(Deep 6pt) 14mm, 15mm, 16mm, 17mm, 18mm, 19mm, 21mm, 22mm, 24mm
(Deep 6pt Impact) 14mm, 17mm, 19mm, 21mm
Bit Sockets
3/8” Dr Hex Bit Sockets 3mm, 4mm, 5mm, 6mm, 7mm, 8mm, 10mm
3/8” Dr Torx Bit Sockets T-40, T-45, T-47, T-50
1/2” Dr Torx Bit Sockets T-55, T-60
Drive Accessories
1/4” Dr, 3/8” Dr, 1/2” Dr Quick Release Gear to Gear Ratchets (48T)
3/8” Dr x 5/8”, 13/16” Spark Plug Socket
1/4” Dr 75mm, 150mm Extensions
3/8” Dr 75mm, 150mm, 250mm Extensions
1/2” Dr 125mm, 250mm Extensions
3/8” Dr x 240mm/9-1/2” Power Bar
1/2” Dr x 430mm/17”, 610mm/24” Power Bars
1/4” Dr, 3/8” Dr, 1/2” Dr Universal Joints
1/2” Dr (F) 3/8” Dr (M), 3/8” Dr (F) 1/2” Dr (M) 3-Way Adaptors
1/4” Spinner Handle, Coupler
Bits
Phillips #2, #3, Slotted 5mm, 6mm, Pozi #2,
Robertson #2, Hex 5mm, 6mm, Torx T-10, T-15, T-20, T-25, T-30, T-40
KCT2369F
XD 17pc Screwdriver Tray
Phillips #0 x 75mm/3”, #1 x 75mm/3”, #2 x 38mm/1 1/2”,
#2 x 100mm/4”, #2 x 200mm/8”, #3 x 150mm/6”
Slotted 1/8” x 75mm/3”, 3/16” x 100mm/4”, 1/4” x 38mm/1 1/2”,
1/4” x 100mm/4”, 1/4” x 150mm/6”,
5/16” x 150mm/6”, 3/8” x 255mm/10”
Robertson #2 x 100mm/4”
Pozi #1 x 100mm/4”, #2 x 100mm/4”
SD0403F
THE  B I G  BOY
16pc Plier and Adjustable Wrench Tray
200mm/8” Linesman Plier, 200mm/8” Long Nose Plier,
175mm/7” Diagonal Plier, 250mm/10” Groove Joint Plier,
250mm/10” Curved Jaw Locking Plier, 150mm/6” Long Nose Locking Plier
150mm/6”, 200mm/8”, 250mm/10” Adjustable Wrenches
1/2” Dr Impact Driver, Impact Bits Phillips #2, #3, Slotted 5/16”, 3/8”
15mm/5/8” Nut Splitter
CGT0032F
46pc Precision Screwdrivers,
Bit Driver and Assorted Bits Tray
Precision Screwdrivers
Phillips #00, #0, #1
Slotted 2.0, 2.4, 3.0
Torx T-8, T-10
Gearless Ratchet Driver and Bits
Gearless Ratchet Driver
Hex Nut Driver 6mm, 8mm, 9mm,
10mm, 11mm,
3/16”, 1/4”, 5/16”, 3/8”, 7/16”
Bits (25mm) Phillips #0, #1, #2, #3,
Slotted 1/8”, 3/16”, 1/4”, 9/32”
Hex 1/16”, 3/32”, 1/8”, 5/32”, 3/16”, 1/4”,
Torx T-10, T-15, T-20, T-25, T-30, T-40
Bits (50mm) Phillips #1, #2,
Slotted 3/16”, 1/4”
Torx T-10, T-15
WST0299
46pc Ring and Open End Spanner Tray
Ring and Open End Spanners 6mm, 7mm, 8mm, 9mm, 10mm,
11mm, 12mm, 13mm, 14mm, 15mm, 16mm, 17mm, 18mm, 19mm, 21mm,
22mm, 24mm, 1/4”, 5/16”, 3/8”, 7/16”, 1/2”, 9/16”, 3/4”
Ignition Wrenches 4mm, 4.5mm, 5mm, 5.5mm, 6mm, 7mm, 8mm, 9mm,
10mm, 11mm
5/32”, 3/16”, 7/32”, 15/64”, 1/4”, 9/32”, 5/16”, 11/32”, 3/8”, 7/16”
WRT1420F
Professional Hacksaw
· For cutting metals and plastics
· Blade can be angled at 45˚ to the frame as well
 as the standard 90˚ position
· Features quick release blade adjustment lever
 and comfortable wrinkle finish handle
· Extra strong square tube has compartment inside
 for storing additional blades
· One 305mm/12” blade included
ZDD0027
24oz Ball Pein Hammer
· Forged medium, carbon steel
· Hardened and tempered black baked paint finish,
 polished face, poll, cheek and pein
· Fibreglass handle with deluxe rubber grip
Z648330H